MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

D. OF R.

(Filing No. S-129)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 110TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT"A"to S.P. 94, L.D. 213, Bill, "AN ACT to Conform the Maine Consumer Credit Code to the Federal Truth-in-Lending Simplification and Reform Act."

Amend the bill in section 10, 3rd line (same in LD) by striking out the word "installments" and inserting in its place the following: 'instalments installments'

Further amend the bill in section 13, by striking out all of the 4th line and inserting in its place the following: 'PART 1'

Further amend the bill in section 13 in that part designated "58-104." subsection 2 paragraph A, subparagraph (ii), subdivision (b) by striking out at the end, before the punctuation, the underlined word "and"

Further amend the bill in section 13 in that part designated "§8-110." 4th line (3rd in LD) by striking out the underlined words "state of" and inserting in their place the following underlined words 'state or'

FR.

Further amend the bill in section 13, PART II, by striking out all of the first line and inserting in its place the following: 'PART 2'

Further amend the bill in section 13 in that part designated "§8-205.", subsection 1, paragraph G, 4th line (3rd in LD) by inserting after the underlined words and figure "subsection 6 and" the underlined word 'section'

Further amend the bill in section 13 in that part designated "§8-205." subsection 2, paragraph B, subparagraph (ii) by striking out at the end, before the punctuation, the underlined word and figure "Part IV" and inserting in its place the underlined word and figure 'Part 4'

Further amend the bill in section 13 in that part designated

"§8-205." subsection 2, paragraph C, subparagraph (ii) by striking figure and out at the end, the underlined word,/ punctuation "Part IV."

and inserting in its place the underlined word, figure and punctuation 'Part 4;'

Further amend the bill in section 13 in that part designated "§8-206." subsection 1, paragraph B, subparagraph (i), last line, (same in LD) by striking out the underlined word "downpayment" and inserting in its place the following: 'down payment'

Further amend the bill in section 13 in that part designated "§8-206." subsection 1, paragraph C, subparagraph (iii) by striking out in the first line (same in LD) the underlined word "third" and inserting in its place '3rd'

(Filing No. S-129)

SENATE AMENDMENT"A"to S.P. 94, L.D. 213

Page 3

D. OF R.

Further amend the bill in section 13 in that part designated "§8-206." subsection 1, paragraph I, by striking out at the end, before the punctuation, the underlined word "downpayment" and inserting in its place the following: 'down payment'

Further amend the bill in section 13 in that part designated "§8-206." subsection 3, 3rd line, (2nd line in LD) by striking out the following "12 U.S.C. 2601" and inserting in its place 'United States Code, Title 12, Section 2601'

Further amend the bill on page 29 (page 21 in LD) by striking out the first line of "PART III" and inserting in its place 'PART 3'

Further amend the bill on page 33 (page 23 in LD) by striking out the first line of "PART IV" and inserting in its place 'PART 4'

Statement of Fact

This amendment is presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make technical corrections to the bill.

(Sen. Pierce) Lukuid H. Lyies

NAME:

COUNTY: Kennebec

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

April 21, 1981

(Filing No. S-129)